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Entries of vehicles registered in countries other than Canada numbered 888,972 in October, a decreaie of 7.1 per cent 
compared with 1967 but an increase of 11.7 per cent above October 1966. In long-term traffic the decrease wai 18.7 per cent 
when compared with 1967. Cumulative data for the ten month period show a decline of 2.5 per cent in total entries when com­
pared to 1967 but an increase of 9.9 per cent over 1966. Comparable data on long-term traff ic for April - October Inclusive 
show a decrease of 15.3 per cent under the 1967 figure. 

Province of entry 

local entries 

1966 1967 1968 
% Change 

1968 

Long-term traffic(2) 

1967 1968 
% Change 

1968 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Bnmivlck 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saikatchewan 
Alberta 
Brltlih ColuiAla .... 
Yukon Territory 

Canada 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
Brltiah Columbia . . . . 
Yukon Territory 

Canada 

56 

439 
117,340 

73,545 
531,508 
12,578 

5,898 
3,899 

48,744 
1,897 

795,904 

506 

12,025 
1,257,264 

767,383 
6,659,837 

168,086 
71,997 
96,459 

681,440 
30,398 

9,745,395 

414 
119,838 
183,837 
563,156 
16,801 

6,296 
6,309 

59,010 
1,524 

570 
143,102 
107,908 
544,775 
17,704 

7,865 
5,891 

59,424 
1,733 

37.7 
19.4 
41.3 

3.3 
5.4 

24.9 
6.6 
0.7 

13.7 

414 
13,308 
97,644 

138,399 
7,010 
2,347 
2,836 

23,850 
1,428 

570 
18,505 
42,465 

133,683 
6,735 
2,921 
2,792 

24,352 
1,452 

37.7 
39.1 
56.5 

3.4 
3.9 

24.5 
1.6 
2.1 
1.7 

957,185 888,972 7.1 287,236 233,475 - 18.7 

January - October April - October(2) 

53 

10,029 
1,251,938 
1,776,054 
6.819,371 

218,873 
75,218 
96,256 

748,557 
27,153 

11,023,502 

12,540 
1,451,218 
1,231,420 
6,773,148 

212,072 
78,716 

103,897 
812,932 

30,986 

10,706,929 

- 100.0 

25.0 
15.9 
30.7 
0.7 
3.1 
4.7 
7.9 
8.6 

14.1 

23 

9,946 
162,748 
950,939 

1,928,598 
92,185 
29,674 
60,370 

324,683 
23,583 

2.9 3,582,749 

12,455 
234,515 
493,546 

1,732,745 
79,516 
29,231 
62,312 

364,772 

3,033,910 

100.0 

25.2 
44.1 
48.1 
10.2 
13.7 

1.5 
3.2 

12.3 
5.2 

15.3 

(1) Non-resident refers to vehicles registered in countries other than Canada and includes automobiles, taxis , motorcycles, 
bicycles and a l l other vehicles except trucks used cosnercially. Data for 1966 are subject to revision. 

(2) Vehicles remaining one or more nights in Canada. Included In total entries. 
Note; Port administrative procedures used prior to March 1, 1967 appear to have resulted in an overstatanant of vehicles 

staying one or more nights in Canada and a corresponding understatement of same day traff ic . 
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