## CATALOGUE No.

66-002 MONTHLY

## DOMINION BUREAU OF STATISTICS

OTTAWA - CANADA

Published by Authority of the Minister

DOMINION BUREAU

Vol. 21 No. 10

DEC 10: 198 nts, \$1.00 a year

NON-RESIDENT(1) VEHICLES ENTERING CANADA

PROPERTY OF THE

Source: Reports from Border Offices of the Department of National Revenue R & R Y

OCTOBER 1968

Entries of vehicles registered in countries other than Canada numbered 888,972 in October, a decrease of 7.1 per cent compared with 1967 but an increase of 11.7 per cent above October 1966. In long-term traffic the decrease was 18.7 per cent when compared with 1967. Cumulative data for the ten month period show a decline of 2.5 per cent in total entries when compared to 1967 but an increase of 9.9 per cent over 1966. Comparable data on long-term traffic for April - October inclusive show a decrease of 15.3 per cent under the 1967 figure.

Total entries				Long-term traffic (2)		
1966	1967	1968	% Change 1968	1967	1968	% Change 1968
56 -439 117,340 73,545 531,508 12,578 5,898 3,899 48,744 1,897	414 119,838 183,837 563,156 16,801 6,296 6,309 59,010 1,524	570 143,102 107,908 544,775 17,704 7,865 5,891 59,424 1,733	+ 37.7 + 19.4 - 41.3 - 3.3 + 5.4 + 24.9 - 6.6 + 0.7 + 13.7	414 13,308 97,644 138,399 7,010 2,347 2,836 23,850 1,428	570 18,505 42,465 133,683 6,735 2,921 2,792 24,352 1,452	+ 37.7 + 39.1 - 56.5 - 3.4 - 3.9 + 24.5 - 1.6 + 2.1 + 1.7
January - October				April - October(2)		
12,025 1,257,264 767,383 6,659,837 168,086 71,997 96,459 681,440 30,398	53 10,029 1,251,938 1,776,054 6,819,371 218,873 75,218 96,256 748,557 27,153	12,540 1,451,218 1,231,420 6,773,148 212,072 78,716 103,897 812,932 30,986	- 100.0 + 25.0 + 15.9 - 30.7 - 0.7 - 3.1 + 4.7 + 7.9 + 8.6 + 14.1	29 9,946 162,748 950,939 1,928,598 92,185 29,674 60,370 324,683 23,583	12,455 234,515 493,546 1,732,745 79,516 29,231 62,312 364,772 24,818	- 100.0 + 25.2 + 44.1 - 48.1 - 10.2 - 13.7 - 1.5 + 3.2 + 12.3 + 5.2
	56 -439 117,340 73,545 531,508 12,578 5,898 3,899 48,744 1,897 795,904 506 -12,025 1,257,264 767,383 6,659,837 168,086 71,997 96,459 681,440	1966 1967    56	1966 1967 1968    56	1966 1967 1968 7. Change 1968  56	1966 1967 1968 7. Change 1968 1967    56	1966

<sup>(1)</sup> Non-resident refers to vehicles registered in countries other than Canada and includes automobiles, taxis, motorcycles, bicycles and all other vehicles except trucks used commercially. Data for 1968 are subject to revision.

Balance of Payments and Financial Flows Division Travel Statistics Section

December 1968 2307-501

<sup>(2)</sup> Vehicles remaining one or more nights in Canada. Included in total entries.

Note: Port administrative procedures used prior to March 1, 1967 appear to have resulted in an overstatement of vehicles staying one or more nights in Canada and a corresponding understatement of same day traffic.

STATISTICS CANADA LIBRARY
BIBLIOTHÈQUE STATISTIQUE CANADA

1010495471